Meeting Date

Tuesday,
March 8, 2022

OH

All-Payer Claims Database Data Release Committee
Meeting Agenda

In accordance with Section 149 of Public Act 21-2 (June Special Session), OHS intends to hold the
March 8, 2022 APCD Data Release Committee Meeting solely by means of electronic equipment (remotely).

Meeting Time Location

1:00-3:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 830 3445 1750 | Passcode: 299574

Dial In: 1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Committee Members

Dr. Patricia Checko, Chair
Michael Girlamo

Justin Peng

John Brady
Kun Chen

Sheryl Turney

Supporting Leadership

Olga Armah, OHS

Adrian Texidor, OHS

Amy Tibor, OHS

Chris Wyvill, OHS

Agenda

10.

11.

Topic
Welcome & Call to Order
Public Comment

Review and Approval of Feb 8, 2022 Meeting
Minutes
Yale New Haven Health System APCD Data Refresh

APCD DRC Charter

Application Review Project Charter

Washington State APCD Presentation Debrief
Update on Date Release Applications

Update on Federal DOL Grant

General Discussion

Meeting Adjournment

Lisa Freeman

Michael Fields

CONNECTICUT
Office of Health Strategy

Jeannina Thompson, OHS

Joseph Rus, OHS

Responsible Party
Dr. Patricia Checko
Attendees

Attendees

Ronald Gibson & Charles Torre, Jr.
Adrian Texidor

Adrian Texidor

Adrian Texidor

Dr. Patricia Checko & Adrian Texidor

Olga Armah
Dr. Patricia Checko

Dr. Patricia Checko

Upcoming Meeting: April 12, 2022
All meeting information is located at APCD Data Release Committee--Meeting Materials (ct.gov)

Time

1:00 PM

1:02 PM

1:05 PM

1:07 PM

1:35 PM

1:45 PM

1:55PM

2:15PM

2:25 PM

2:30 PM

2:35PM



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83034451750?pwd=amVaQXMrdDlJekVxSERrTHd3TjBKZz09
https://portal.ct.gov/OHS/HIT-Work-Groups/APCD-Data-Release-Committee/Meeting-Materials

