

## All-Payer Claims Database Data Release Committee Meeting Agenda

*In accordance with Section 149 of Public Act 21-2 (June Special Session), OHS intends to hold the March 8, 2022 APCD Data Release Committee Meeting solely by means of electronic equipment (remotely).*

Meeting Date	Meeting Time	Location	
Tuesday, March 8, 2022	1:00 – 3:00 PM	<a href="#">Join Zoom Meeting</a> <b>Meeting ID: 830 3445 1750   Passcode: 299574</b> Dial In: 1 646 876 9923 US (New York)	
<b>Committee Members</b>			
Dr. Patricia Checko, Chair		John Brady	
Michael Girlamo		Kun Chen	
Justin Peng		Sheryl Turney	
<b>Supporting Leadership</b>			
Olga Armah, OHS		Amy Tibor, OHS	
Adrian Texidor, OHS		Chris Wyvill, OHS	
<b>Agenda</b>			
	<b>Topic</b>	<b>Responsible Party</b>	<b>Time</b>
1.	Welcome & Call to Order	Dr. Patricia Checko	1:00 PM
2.	Public Comment	Attendees	1:02 PM
3.	Review and Approval of Feb 8, 2022 Meeting Minutes	Attendees	1:05 PM
4.	Yale New Haven Health System APCD Data Refresh	Ronald Gibson & Charles Torre, Jr.	1:07 PM
5.	APCD DRC Charter	Adrian Texidor	1:35 PM
6.	Application Review Project Charter	Adrian Texidor	1:45 PM
7.	Washington State APCD Presentation Debrief	Adrian Texidor	1:55 PM
8.	Update on Date Release Applications	Dr. Patricia Checko & Adrian Texidor	2:15 PM
9.	Update on Federal DOL Grant	Olga Armah	2:25 PM
10.	General Discussion	Dr. Patricia Checko	2:30 PM
11.	Meeting Adjournment	Dr. Patricia Checko	2:35 PM

**Upcoming Meeting: April 12, 2022**

All meeting information is located at [APCD Data Release Committee--Meeting Materials \(ct.gov\)](#)